
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 8.894.838,7 17,2 7.669.952,9 16,4 1.224.885,8 24,6 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 6.416.964,7 12,4 6.106.952,5 13,0 310.012,2 6,2 

 Textile Industry 6.142.409,9 11,9 5.863.624,4 12,5 278.785,5 5,6 

 Garment Industry 267.854,2 0,5 236.627,6 0,5 31.226,6 0,6 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     6.700,6 0,0 6.700,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 

3  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 4.834.887,7 9,3 4.752.132,1 10,2 82.755,6 1,7 

4  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 3.898.173,4 7,5 3.709.606,2 7,9 188.567,2 3,8 

 Metal Industry 2.719.774,6 5,3 2.593.065,5 5,5 126.709,1 2,5 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 1.178.398,7 2,3 1.116.540,7 2,4 61.858,1 1,2 

5  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 3.338.775,5 6,4 3.042.112,5 6,5 296.663,0 6,0 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.424.575,8 2,8 1.271.704,2 2,7 152.871,6 3,1 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 1.130.013,1 2,2 1.059.644,7 2,3 70.368,4 1,4 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 784.186,6 1,5 710.763,6 1,5 73.423,0 1,5 

6  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 2.759.956,8 5,3 2.453.871,3 5,2 306.085,6 6,2 

7  Transportation, Storage And Communication 2.751.812,3 5,3 2.526.231,8 5,4 225.580,5 4,5 

 Communication 60.074,6 0,1 55.787,8 0,1 4.286,7 0,1 

 Transportation 2.071.372,6 4,0 1.858.316,5 4,0 213.056,2 4,3 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 620.365,1 1,2 612.127,5 1,3 8.237,6 0,2 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 2.277.895,6 4,4 1.672.986,9 3,6 604.908,6 12,2 

9  Health & Social Services 1.960.871,4 3,8 1.888.894,8 4,0 71.976,6 1,4 

10  Transportation Vehicles Industry 1.458.334,2 2,8 1.411.639,0 3,0 46.695,1 0,9 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 1.097.636,9 2,1 1.058.335,2 2,3 39.301,7 0,8 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 360.697,3 0,7 353.303,8 0,8 7.393,4 0,1 

11  Machinery & Equipment Industry 1.416.868,2 2,7 1.323.970,4 2,8 92.897,8 1,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 1.311.911,7 2,5 1.238.112,1 2,6 73.799,6 1,5 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 104.956,5 0,2 85.858,3 0,2 19.098,2 0,4 

12  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 1.394.865,6 2,7 1.265.779,3 2,7 129.086,4 2,6 

13  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 1.319.178,9 2,5 1.130.926,9 2,4 188.252,1 3,8 

14  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 1.077.466,8 2,1 888.515,7 1,9 188.951,1 3,8 

15  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 1.032.924,8 2,0 982.950,1 2,1 49.974,7 1,0 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 539.515,5 1,0 527.592,2 1,1 11.923,3 0,2 

 Printing Industry 493.409,3 1,0 455.358,0 1,0 38.051,4 0,8 

16  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 1.029.258,8 2,0 745.088,8 1,6 284.170,0 5,7 

17  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 919.549,5 1,8 796.847,0 1,7 122.702,5 2,5 

18  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 786.995,8 1,5 709.339,7 1,5 77.656,1 1,6 

19  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 723.676,2 1,4 547.671,4 1,2 176.004,8 3,5 

20  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 676.714,8 1,3 602.028,6 1,3 74.686,2 1,5 

 Culture Services 350.686,8 0,7 328.754,4 0,7 21.932,4 0,4 

 Other Public Services 326.028,0 0,6 273.274,2 0,6 52.753,8 1,1 

21  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 536.775,6 1,0 440.570,9 0,9 96.204,6 1,9 

22  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 487.619,7 0,9 466.679,2 1,0 20.940,5 0,4 

23  Wood & Wood Products Industry 338.443,4 0,7 320.646,4 0,7 17.797,0 0,4 

24  Finance Commissioning 333.057,8 0,6 328.039,4 0,7 5.018,4 0,1 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 169.374,4 0,3 169.313,7 0,4 60,6 0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 163.683,4 0,3 158.725,6 0,3 4.957,8 0,1 

25  Education 321.031,5 0,6 303.530,5 0,6 17.501,0 0,4 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 306.312,9 0,6 276.396,3 0,6 29.916,6 0,6 

27  Consumer Loans (Housing) 245.592,8 0,5 215.802,7 0,5 29.790,0 0,6 

28  Real Persons Employing Staff 120.325,3 0,2 120.039,7 0,3 285,6 0,0 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 49.364,3 0,1 41.728,1 0,1 7.636,2 0,2 

30  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 36.018,3 0,1 35.706,6 0,1 311,7 0,0 

31  Fishery 34.985,8 0,1 33.653,5 0,1 1.332,3 0,0 

51.779.537,0 100,0 46.810.291,3 100,0 4.969.245,7 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial 

institutions whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) 

(On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity)  (1)

 (January 2020)

Sectors

Total

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center 

(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not 

include the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


